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Karen O. Moury 
717.237.6036 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com 

August 19, 2022 

Via Email Only 
The Hon. Joel H. Cheskis 
Deputy Administrative Law Judge 
Pa. Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: PA Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
Docket Nos. R-2022-3031672 and R-2022-3031673 

Dear Judge Cheskis: 

Please be advised that Victory Brewing Company is not submitting Rebuttal Testimony in the 
above-referenced matter.   Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of 
Service. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Karen O. Moury
Karen O. Moury 

KOM/lww 

Enclosure 

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc. (via email only) 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of Victory Brewing Company’s foregoing 

Letter, upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email Only 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. 
Teresa Harrold, Esq.  
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
susan.marsh@amwater.com  
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com  
teresa.harrold@amwater.com  

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 
Catherine Vasudevan, Esq. 
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  

Gina L. Miller, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pa. Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ginmiller@pa.gov  

Erin K. Fure, Esq. 
Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
efure@pa.gov  
sgray@pa.gov  

Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Public Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  

Mackenzie C. Battle, Esq. 
Lauren E. Guerra, Esq. 
Laura J. Antinucci, Esq. 
Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 
David T. Evrard, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
mbattle@paoca.org  
lguerra@paoca.org  
lantinucci@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org  
devrard@paoca.org  
OCAPAWC2022@paoca.org 

Joseph L. Vullo 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
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Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com  

Amee L. Mazzarese, Esq. 
Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C. 
Two PPG Place, Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5402 
amazzarese@dmclaw.com  

Joan E. London, Esquire 
Kozloff Stoudt PC 
2640 Westview Drive 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com  

J. Chadwick Schnee, Esq.
Tuckerhull LLC
108 W. Main Street
P.O. Box 330
Annville, PA 17003
chadwick@tucker-hull-law.com

Dated:  August 19, 2022 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 

Karen O. Moury 
Karen O. Moury, Esq. 




